
First_Name Last_Name Phone Email Address
Agnes Pa. Dycoco 6309988695932 agnesdycoco@yahoo.com
Aida Pagtan (0)9202190867 apagtan@gmail.com
Alex C Rufino Jr. email@sigaykauyagan.org
Allan Cledera 639494513987 allanvc02@yahoo.com
Almarie V. Abrea (0)9052314736 email@sigaykauyagan.org
Amelia Patacsil 0919 842 4022
Andry Lim
Angela May B Libag (0)9192829023 arbaloaing@gmail.com
Ariel Abarrientos (0)9105288572 / (0)9260566495 azabarrientos@gmail.com
Arnold Patacsil 0920 347 1434 bowpangasinan@yahoo.com
Ava Dell Aroyo Ongkeko ava3boys@yahoo.com
Ben Grasser ben.grasser@gmail.com
Bernard  Duron Llanes
Boaz Philip karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Brad Gaunt brad01@protonmail.com
Bruce Piercey 14039719196 bpiercey@samaritan.ca
Bunu Vaidya BVaidya@samaritan.org
Carl Wuensche 16048253359 carl@wuensche.ca
Catherine Mapes (0)9150931854 catheepullis@gmail.com
Cedina Bayani cedie_hero2004@yahoo.com
Cerillo A. Debil (0)9178991152 cadebil@yahoo.com
Cesar Galvey karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Cherie R.  Pulpulaan 63(0)9955187669 cherierpulpulaan@gmail.com
Christine  Twardzik 17809180276 spicestoliveby@gmail.com
Christopher Mapes 639150931854 chris.mapes@gmail.com
Concepcion Sotero
Corazon N.  Navarra 0942 552 0013 cornisnav@gmail.com
Danica Ira  Oxina 63(0)9215221468 danica@trashmountain.com



Daniel Papa (0)9079944699
Dennis Tungol (0)9338537476 tungoldj@gmail.com
Diana Reagan
Dinnes Cabangangan 63(0)9281837029 dinnes.judah@yahoo.com
Diosdado Patacsil (0)9399454422 bowchristianministries@yahoo.com
Edwin Araña 639082204481 arkie541@gmail.com
Elino Requidan Jr.  630917 527 5110
Elizabeth   Martin karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Elizabeth P. Galaraga 9306936819 docaga_14@yahoo.com
Ellen Grace T. Soberano (0)9171105359 mietingson@yahoo.com
Ely Sebiano
Eric Read esread@smallburn.co.uk
Ester Caga
Ester Caga karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Eva Bernades
Evelyn Good
Fely Damilo karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Francelle D. R. Alcancia (0)9219816165 cacaodreamer@gmail.com
Francisco C. Carpio (0)9213965720 carpiofrance@yahoo.com
Franklin G. Bawang 63091865482838
Gabriel S. Nisay III (0)9950039892 gab.nisay@gmail.com
Galen M. Jones usesltutor@gmail.com
Garry Krushel 12042532111 gkrushel@mts.net
Gemma De Guito
George Dones 4153500240 gdgty1@gmail.com
Golly Valentin
Grace Miller grace.miller@indwes.edu
Grace Gesto h_grace_gesto@sil.org
Harry Paulino Jr. (0)9205952624 ikb3nharry@gmail.com



Herholyn P. Cestona 6309053167148 her_pces@yahoo.com
Hermogina (Nini) Gamalinda (0)9984842277 jiacc_lopez@yahoo.com
Inn Adlaon (0)9291284199
Irene Custodio icustodio@samaritan.org
Jeffrey  Weimert
Jeffrey C.  Cemini (0)9060367006 jeffsanity0619@gmail.com
Jerbie  Cahulogan 12049157209 byfaith65@hotmail.com
Jerelyn Arabiran jarabiran@samaritan.org
Jerry H. Mendoza (0)9064300038 mendozajer07@gmail.com
Jeshua Lemuel Lee 639255757143 jeshlem.jl07@gmail.com
Jeson C. Jabagat jabagatjason@yahoo.com
Jesus Nee Estuye (0)9462193539
Jesusa Nillosguin (0)9127260192 nillosquinjesusa@gmail.com
Jocelyn Raguine 9215302278 joy.raguine@omfmail.com
Joel Micah Fletcher
Johan Swinnen +63 9565544177 echo.id1@dfgh.net
Jojie Lim
Jonathan B. Libag 0920 946 4761/ jodavid410@yahoo.com
Jose F. Ingles Jr. 6309271223226 Ingbjuse13@gmail.com
Joy Bernadette Dycoco 6309988695932 agnesdycoco@yahoo.com
Juan Carlos Ongkeko 6309175551416 kuneho_jc@yahoo.com
Julian Garcia 0921 649 7381
Julius Ronald Florendo 0928 416 9363
Karen Lee Hizola karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Ken Hastings kenhastings88@gmail.com (SPC team leader)
Kenneth Jane B. Omongos 6309052314736 email@sigaykauyagan.org
Lamberto Lopez 0999 509 0920/ lambertop@yahoo.com
Lauren Fletcher email@sigaykauyagan.org
Leo M. Gayao 6309106268266 leogayao29@gmail.com



Leonardo M Montenegro (0)9205417481 leomonte6022@gmail.com
Levi O. De Los Santos, Jr 639328703378 ce.slcenter@cpu.edu.ph
Lorelyn Joy N. Turnos 6309778071798 09166009075/ lorelynjoyturnos@gmail.com
Lorenz Tazan
Lorne Terrault 17809156988 ltarrau17@msn.com
Lualhati M. Debil 630977 826 1152 lualhatimdebil@yahoo.com
Lydia Bayani 63 09350918318
Ma. Teresa V. Barnes 630977 039 152 aseret.psalm23@yahoo.com
Madhu Gundeti almscj@gmail.com
Manny Asprec (0)9285547746 manny@galacticomm.org
Manuel G. Acosta manuel_jacinto_acosta@yahoo.com
Manuel R. Rivera Jr. 6309105261966
Manuel Victor Fider 6309255331168 manny_fider@yahoo.com
Marco Malunes marcomalunesas@gmail.com
Maria Lorna A. De Los Santos   6309257080332 marialornadelossantos@yahoo.com
Marian Mae Aranas
Marichu Itang itangmarichu@gmail.com
Marilyn Bernabe (0)9171497417 marilynbernabe1976@gmail.com
Marites A. Alimurung (0)9985663245 tess_alimurung@yahoo.com.ph
Mark  Dewey mdewey.nait.ca
Mark Al‐jamie J. Muttulani (0)9166009075 markaljamiemuttulani@yahoo.com
Marlo Malunes (0)9271691536 markmalunesos.mm@gmail.com
Mary Ann C. Tercero (0)9175085363 maryannctercero@gmail.com
Melvin Sayer 3022652930 melvinsayer@yahoo.com
Michael Ayok (0)9083315901
Milona Cuevas Paulino (0)9205952624 ikb3nharry@gmail.com
Mirasol L. Agpuldo 6309303715499 mhyrr23a@yahoo.com
Myrna R.  Fetalvero (0)9478621525 amae25@gmail.com
Nathan Lim (0)9396284850 Nathan.lim@cct.org.ph



Nathan Lim 6309396284850 nathan.lim@cct.org.ph
Nector Copero (0)9306516960
Nila Sosing (0)9234500708 clsf_ticulio@yahoo.com
Noe S. Mamon Jr. (0)9307503039 noe_mamon@yahoo.com
Pacifico Vizmonte Jr. jtvizmonte@yahoo.com
Paris Uy lizahayalde@gmail.com
Patricio Ferrer Jr.
Peter Malunes
Peter Wason pjwatson15@gmail.com
Primo Balderas (0)9391395293 primebalderas@gmail.com
Rachel K. Tudayan 6309092776243 killeng2017@yahoo.com
Rafael Y. Tomada itangmarichu@gmail.com
Ramon Varquez
Raquel Smith karen@encaorganicfarm.com
Rebecca E. Abis (0)9178803966
Renato Guilingen 639995404167 reneguilingen@yahoo.com
Renato T. Camsol (0)9212108948 camsolrenato@gmail.com
Reuben Kirui 254726774132 tenwekmonitoring@gmail.com
Reuben C. Abis rcabis@bsp.gov.ph
Rey Bernardes
Rhonda M. Oloan (0)9084671920 rmoloan@yahoo.com
Rhym Lucanti (0)9508654264 lucantirhymb@gmail.com
Rick Adhriel Aranas (0)9171240777 rick@trashmountain.com
Roberto T. Saballero Jr. 89062101095 rsaballero@samaritan.org
Roderick K. Domingo 6309063530250 hananidomingo@yahoo.com
Rodolfo Estigoy estigovrp@yahoo.com
Romermart Aubigne M. Peñamora 639055793749 romermartaubigne@yahoo.com
Ron Orcajada 14036173569 rorcajada@samaritan.ca
Rose Ann Bueno (0)9065714038 bueno.roseann@gmail.com



Rosielyn A. Medrano
Rufo C. Villamarzo (0)9073271230 rafygrace@gmail.com
Ruhul Amin 919557633625 ruhul4849@gmail.com
Ryan T. Sarimong (0)9263537785 ryansoiler4@yahoo.com
Salvacion Legaspi (0)9275303226 gjlsajale@yahoo.com
Samson Divinagracia 639391038553 kuribod@gmail.com
Sandra Read esread@smallburn.co.uk
Santiago B. Aquino (0)9196061969 sauti916@yahoo.com
Shannon  Smith
Sherry Benish sherrybenish@gmail.com
Steve Scott steve.beth.scott@comcast.net
Sunil Johns Klavara sunilklavara@protonmail.com
Sunil Prakash Kamble sunilkamble107@gmail.com
Tita Buangan tbuangan@yahoo.com
Tom Thompson tlthompsonlbb@gmail.com
Victor Nunag (0)9428402820 vicnunag@gmail.com
Victorio Forhaydo Nacpil (0)9272902355 dnacphil@gmail.com
Vilner A.  Dacang Vdics@ymail.com
Violeta (Volbet) Escolano jiacc_lopez@yahoo.com
Wenidina Pisuena Jones usesltutor@gmail.com
Wilda R. Diaz 6309474893387 weshma@yahoo.com
Ydess Berlin A. Reyes
Zolito Alaba zalaba@samaritan.org


